at the date of this announcement, the Warrant Shares to be issued upon the exercise of all Warrants, when
aggregated with all other equity securities which remain to be issued on exercise of all other subscription
rights, will not exceed 20% of the issued share capital of the Company.

14

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted an equity fund raising activity in the 12 months immediately preceding
the date of this announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no other changes in the share capital of the Company, the shareholding structure of
the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after exercise of the purchase
rights attaching to the Warrants in full (assuming that there will not be any change in the issued share
capital of the Company before the exercise of such purchase rights) are as follows:

Immediately after exercise of
the purchase rights attaching to
the Warrants in full (assuming

that there will not be any
change in the issued

As at the date of this
announcement

share capital of the Company
before the exercise of such

purchase rights)

Shareholders
Number of

Shares Approximate
Number of

Shares Approximate
% %

Novel Blaze (Note 1) 408,000,000 51.0 408,000,000 49.5
Mr. Zhuo Long Wong 68,180,000 8.5 68,180,000 8.3
Qi Yuan Asset Management

(H.K.) Limited
58,450,000 7.3 58,450,000 7.1

Mr. Wu Shifa 51,000,000 6.4 51,000,000 6.2
Warrantholders – – 24,000,000 2.9
Other public Shareholders 214,370,000 26.8 214,370,000 26.0

Total 800,000,000 100.00 824,000,000 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Sun Shao Hua, being the executive Director, is the beneficial owner of the entire issued share capital of Novel Blaze.

Completion of the Subscriptions is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions precedent under the
Subscription Agreement. As the Subscriptions may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential
investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

15

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been halted with effect
from 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 22 May 2015 pending the release of this announcement. An application has